

\226

ITEM NO.MM1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15730/2012

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,AAG

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Banga,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 16.10.2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

Note: The matter is listed on 11.09.2012 in court No.12 as item no.2