

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15730/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in SCA No.3023/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|