

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15730/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in SCA No. 3023/2003 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. M.T.M. Hakim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner-State, list the matter next Tuesday (25.11.2014) at 2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

