

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15730/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012  
in SCA No. 3023/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. M.T.M. Hakim, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the  
petitioner-State, let the matter be listed on 31<sup>st</sup> March,  
2015. As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties, it  
shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)  
Court Master