

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15730/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012
in SCA No. 3023/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G.&

ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. exemption from
filing C/C of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AORMr. Y.H. Muchhakla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. MTM Hakim, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Put up for further hearing on 19.11.2015.

The matter shall be

Signature Not Verified

taken up at 12.00 noon.

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.10.16

17:41:37 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15730/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in SCA No. 3023/2003 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.C.G.&

ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Y.H. Muchhakla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. MTM Hakim, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing resumed.

Put up for further hearing on 19.11.2015.

The matter shall be

Signature Not Verified

taken up at 12.00 noon.

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.10.16
17:41:37 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master